
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY 

G.L.N.S. COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI-110 002 

[ADMINISTRATION BRANCH-II] 

No.F.DS17v7Admn.Branch/P.Fi1e/Estt./1 S(4\ - [5. tV  fd 

CORRIGENDUM 

Dated: 181\1.2 I  

    

In partial modification to this office order No.141(8)/2009/Mise./DSW/Estt./ 
239/241 dated 16.07.2020, with reference to Sh Ranbir Singh, Driver and Sh.Satish 
Kumar, Driver at Sno.2 and 3 respectively the pay after grant of Annual Increment 
in Column No.6 date from which present pay is drawn may be read as 01/01/2019 
instead of 01/07/2019 and in column no. 7 date of present increment may he read as 
01/01/2020 instead of 01/07/2020. 

Other contents of the Order shall remain unchanged. 

Phis issues with the prior approval of the I lead of Office. 

No.E.DSW/Admn.Branch/P.File/Esttl 57 S 	 Dated4 

1.PA to Director (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi (late, New Delhi-110 002. 
2.PA to Special Director (SW), GLNS Complex. Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110 002. 
3..Director (Admn-1&11), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate. New Delhi-110 002. 
4.Dy.Director (Vigilance Branch), GLNS Complex. Delhi Gate. New Delhi. 
5.DCA(Aceounts), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate. New Delhi-110 002. 

r.S) stem Analyst, DSW with the request to upload the order on website of the 
Department. 
7.DDO, DSW(I IQ), Delhi Gate, New Delhi. 
8.PAO through DD0/1-lo0 concerned. 
9.Personal file of official concerned. 
1 0.Ofticial concerned. 
11.Guard file. 

S coon 	r (Admn.11) 


	Page 1

